
Municipi 2022 2021 2020
POBLACIO 0-3 

TOTAL
1r 2n 3r Mx Total CEI

% CEI sobre 

població
1r 2n 3r Mx Total XC

% CEI XC o 

concert
1r 2n 3r Mx Total EI % EI

TOTAL PLACES 

0-3 (CEI+EI)

TOTAL % 

PLACES 0-3 

SOBRE 

POBLACIÓ

ILLES BALEARS 9.079 9.520 9.455 28.054 727 1.539 2.837 194 5.297 19% 619 1.282 2.411 159 4.471 16% 1.022 2.424 4.028 160 7.634 27% 12.931 46%

MALLORCA 7.132 7.523 7.435 22.090 634 1.295 2.466 194 4.589 21% 526 1.038 2.040 159 3.763 17% 721 1.644 2.843 140 5.348 24% 9.937 45%

07001 Alaró 30 48 47 125 0 0 18 10 28 22% 0 0 18 10 28 22% 14 24 72 0 110 88% 138 110%

07003 Alcúdia 145 166 178 489 7 12 36 10 65 13% 0 0 18 10 28 6% 28 48 72 0 148 30% 213 44%

07004 Algaida 40 43 58 141 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 36 0 74 52% 74 52%

07005 Andratx 110 79 109 298 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 28 48 108 0 184 62% 184 62%

07006 Artà 59 59 57 175 7 12 36 0 55 31% 7 12 36 0 55 31% 14 24 36 10 84 48% 139 79%

07007 Banyalbufar 5 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 15 15 150% 15 150%

07008 Binissalem 54 63 62 179 21 36 54 0 111 62% 21 36 54 0 111 62% 7 12 18 0 37 21% 148 83%

07009 Búger 5 8 10 23 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0%

07010 Bunyola 50 43 50 143 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 72 0 110 77% 110 77%

07011 Calvià 305 353 340 998 16 26 40 0 82 8% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 84 180 288 0 552 55% 634 64%

07012 Campanet 19 29 20 68 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 24 36 0 67 99% 67 99%

07013 Campos 111 108 100 319 14 36 54 0 104 33% 7 12 18 0 37 12% 14 48 72 0 134 42% 238 75%

07014 Capdepera 102 103 109 314 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 28 48 72 0 148 47% 148 47%

07016 Consell 33 31 35 99 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 36 0 74 75% 74 75%

07017 Costitx 12 9 14 35 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0%

07018 Deià 2 2 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 18 10 28 311% 28 311%

07019 Escorca 2 .. 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0%

07020 Esporles 34 35 35 104 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 36 54 0 104 100% 104 100%

07021 Estellencs 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 10 10 250% 10 250%

07022 Felanitx 185 155 186 526 7 12 54 10 83 16% 7 12 54 10 83 16% 14 36 72 10 132 25% 215 41%

07025 Fornalutx 5 3 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 17 10 27 225% 27 225%

07027 Inca 334 319 334 987 35 60 103 0 198 20% 28 48 85 0 161 16% 35 60 90 0 185 19% 383 39%

07028 Lloret de Vistalegre 11 12 16 39 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 18 10 28 72% 28 72%

07029 Lloseta 64 63 58 185 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0%

07030 Llubí 24 20 24 68 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 36 0 55 81% 55 81%

07031 Llucmajor 297 293 277 867 29 61 90 15 195 22% 22 49 72 0 143 16% 35 84 126 0 245 28% 440 51%

07033 Manacor 439 458 445 1.342 7 12 33 10 62 5% 7 12 33 10 62 5% 21 60 72 0 153 11% 215 16%

07034 Mancor de la Vall 19 16 13 48 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 18 0 37 77% 37 77%

07035 Maria de la Salut 23 17 19 59 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 18 0 37 63% 37 63%

07036 Marratxí 299 283 264 846 28 60 126 10 224 26% 28 60 126 10 224 26% 21 48 72 0 141 17% 365 43%

07038 Montuïri 23 26 22 71 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 36 0 55 77% 55 77%

07039 Muro 60 73 77 210 7 12 18 0 37 18% 7 12 18 0 37 18% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 37 18%

07040 Palma 3.193 3.464 3.345 10.002 384 822 1.536 106 2.848 28% 320 651 1.240 86 2.297 23% 119 372 594 0 1.085 11% 3.933 39%

07041 Petra 21 27 26 74 8 13 20 0 41 55% 8 13 20 0 41 55% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 41 55%

07042 Pollença 100 124 130 354 21 36 70 0 127 36% 21 36 70 0 127 36% 14 24 36 0 74 21% 201 57%

07043 Porreres 53 43 50 146 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 36 54 0 104 71% 104 71%

07045 Puigpunyent 10 13 13 36 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 18 0 37 103% 37 103%

07044 Sa Pobla 142 164 170 476 7 12 36 0 55 12% 7 12 36 0 55 12% 21 36 90 0 147 31% 202 42%

07049 Sant Joan 22 20 23 65 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 18 0 37 57% 37 57%

07051 Sant Llorenç des Cardassar74 58 61 193 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 21 36 90 10 157 81% 157 81%

07053 Santa Eugènia 8 21 8 37 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 12 18 0 30 81% 30 81%

07055 Santa Margalida 109 115 92 316 7 12 36 0 55 17% 7 12 36 0 55 17% 7 12 18 0 37 12% 92 29%

07056 Santa Maria del Camí 48 57 63 168 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 48 72 0 127 76% 127 76%

07057 Santanyí 95 98 86 279 7 12 36 10 65 23% 7 12 36 10 65 23% 7 24 36 10 77 28% 142 51%

07058 Selva 30 37 33 100 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 36 35 71 71% 71 71%

07047 Sencelles 23 29 28 80 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 36 0 74 93% 74 93%

07059 Ses Salines 39 29 34 102 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 54 0 92 90% 92 90%

07060 Sineu 38 34 32 104 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 36 0 74 71% 74 71%

07061 Sóller 94 110 94 298 15 37 52 13 117 39% 15 37 52 13 117 39% 7 12 18 0 37 12% 154 52%

07062 Son Servera 88 104 104 296 7 12 18 0 37 13% 7 12 18 0 37 13% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 37 13%

07063 Valldemossa 14 17 13 44 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 18 10 28 64% 28 64%

07065 Vilafranca de Bonany 27 33 49 109 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 36 36 0 86 79% 86 79%

07901 Ariany 2 5 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0%

MENORCA  644 641 673 1.958 21 48 72 0 141 7% 21 48 72 0 141 7% 189 540 738 20 1.487 76% 1.628 83%

07002 Alaior 64 59 70 193 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 72 90 0 176 91% 176 91%

07015 Ciutadella de Menorca 199 209 208 616 14 36 54 0 104 17% 14 36 54 0 104 17% 63 156 234 0 453 74% 557 90%

07023 Ferreries 42 38 39 119 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 60 54 0 128 108% 128 108%

07032 Maó 215 212 239 666 7 12 18 0 37 6% 7 12 18 0 37 6% 63 144 216 0 423 64% 460 69%

07037 Es Mercadal 45 44 33 122 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 24 36 20 87 71% 87 71%

07052 Sant Lluís 29 36 37 102 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 48 54 0 109 107% 109 107%

07064 Es Castell 44 39 41 124 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 14 24 36 0 74 60% 74 60%

07902 Es Migjorn Gran 6 4 6 16 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 18 0 37 231% 37 231%

EIVISSA  1.222 1.263 1.256 3.741 72 196 299 0 567 15% 72 196 299 0 567 15% 91 180 357 0 628 17% 1.195 32%

07026 Eivissa 398 415 434 1.247 42 120 180 0 342 27% 42 120 180 0 342 27% 21 36 87 0 144 12% 486 39%

07046 Sant Antoni de Portmany244 244 230 718 8 26 12 0 46 6% 8 26 12 0 46 6% 14 36 72 0 122 17% 168 23%

07048 Sant Josep de sa Talaia 229 232 237 698 22 50 89 0 161 23% 22 50 89 0 161 23% 28 48 90 0 166 24% 327 47%

07050 Sant Joan de Labritja 48 52 52 152 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 7 12 36 0 55 36% 55 36%

07054 Santa Eulària des Riu 303 320 303 926 0 0 18 0 18 2% 0 0 18 0 18 2% 21 48 72 0 141 15% 159 17%

FORMENTERA 81 93 91 265 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 21 60 90 0 171 65% 171 65%

07024 Formentera 81 93 91 265 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0% 21 60 90 0 171 65% 171 65%

PLACES CEI PLACES CEI XC O CONCERTAT PLACES EI


